NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, 
State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with McNulty Roofing 
for repairs to several City buildings in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) rather than the Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($12,900.00) previously 
authorized by Resolution No. 103-2014 of this Council. 

Section 2:       Resolution No. 103-2014 of this Council is hereby repealed. 

Section 3:     The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate the 
amount necessary for the agreement authorized in Section 1 of this Resolution from the